

CNR No: PBKPB10001232021

CIS No: BA/17/2021

Surjit Singh VS STATE OF PUNJAB etc.

Present: Sh. Surjit Singh Advocate for the applicant.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Ld. APP for the State.

Arguments heard on bail application moved by Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant Surjit Singh. Recovery has already been effected in the present case. No useful purpose is going to be served by keeping him behind bars for indefinite long period, rather it will put extra burden on State Exchequer. Moreover, presentation of challan will take time. Offence in question is bailable one. Hence, accused is released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail bonds and surety bonds not furnished. Application stands disposed off accordingly. Paper be attached with the remand papers.

Pronounced:-
Date of Order: 28.01.2021
Rahul

(Mahesh Kumar)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00288