

Arshdeep Singh VS State of Punjab etc.

Present: Mr. Rajinder Singh Toor Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Munish Singla, Ld. APP for the State assisted by ASI
Sukhbir Singh no. 2436/SGR
Ms. P.S. Sidhu, Advocate for complainant Sohan Singh

Ld. Addl. PP for the State on instructions from ASI Sukhbir Singh has submitted that the present petitioner has joined the investigation on dated 12.09.2024, in compliance with this court order dated 04.09.2024 and 09.09.2024 and he is no more required for further custodial interrogation. Separate statement of ASI Sukhbir Singh has been recorded today in court in this regard.

In view of the above, the interim bail granted to present petitioner vide order dated 04.09.2024 and 09.09.2024 is hereby made absolute, subject to the following conditions :-

- A condition that the person shall make himself available for interrogation by a police officer as and when required;
- A condition that the person shall not, directly or indirectly, make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer;
- A condition that the person shall not leave India without the prior permission of the Court;

The petitioner shall join investigation as and when required for the same.

The present petition is allowed in the above terms. File be consigned to the Record Room.

Date of Order: 16.09.2024
Sanya, Stenographer-III

(Parminder Singh Grewal)
Additional Sessions Judge, Sangrur
UID NO . PB00438