

CIS No. BA/1699/2025

Pardeep Singh Vs. State

Present: Sh. Gobind Jaswal Adv. counsel for applicant/accused.

Sh. NS Gill Addl. PP for the State.

As per statement made by Ld. Counsel for applicant on 30.06.2025, the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

Date of Order: 08.07.2025

Gurpreet kaur, Steno

(Amit Kumar Garg)
Addl. Sessions Judge
UID No. PB0260